An accounting adjustment will be required to the Provision on the

balance sheet.

The Authority has made a provision of £0.8m for firefighters

pension contributions on the assumption that a legal obligation

will result from Case Law. Legislation is yet to be finalised.

Assets and Liabilities of the Local Government Pension Scheme

(LGPS) have been assessed based on values at the 28th February

2015 by actuarial valuation. This is a change from previous

practice of annual valuation at 31st March. The decision to use

month 11 valuations has been made as a result of shortened

deadlines for publication of the Annual Statement of Accounts

laid out in the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015. Whilst the

earlier deadlines apply from 2018, given common delays to

receipt of the Actuarial report, the practice has been introduced

in advance.

If there is significant movement in the valuation between 28th

February and 31st March, the accounts would require

restatement. Assurance has been received that this was not the

case in 2014-15.

Page 20

Originally

Stated

2013/14

Net

Expenditure

£000s

Restated

2013/14

Net

Expenditure

£000s

Amount of

Restatement

£000s
Operational Responses 65,268 65,446 178
Operating (surplus)/deficit 77,813 77,991 178
(Surplus)/deficit for the financial year 94,037 94,215 178
Retained (surplus)/deficit for the year 15,557 15,735 178
Total comprehensive expenditure for the year 39,829 40,007 178

Originally

Stated

2013/14

£000s

Restated

2013/14

£000s

Amount of

Restatement

£000s
Property, plant and equipment 91,741 93,554 1,813
Total Long-Term assets 92,788 94,601 1,813
Total assets 122,979 124,792 1,813
Total assets less current liabilities 113,996 115,809 1,813
Net assets employed (482,821) (481,008) 1,813
Revaluation reserve (16,905) (16,937) (32)
Capital Adjustment Account (48,928) (50,708) (1,780)
Total Reserves 482,821 481,008 (1,813)

As previously

stated 31

March 2014

£000s

As restated 31

March 2014

£000s

Amount of

Restatement

£000s
Balance at 31 March 2013 (442,992) (441,002) 1,990
Deficit on provision of services (15,557) (15,735) (178)
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (39,829) (40,007) (178)
Balance carried forward as at 31 March 2014 (482,821) (481,008) 1,813

2014/15 2013/14
£000 £000

Communities for Local Government Firefighters  Pension Top-Up Grant (6,988) (7,053)
(6,988) (7,053)

2014/15 2013/14
£000 £000

Interest on Loans 1,284 1,304

Investment income (186) (173)

Pensions Interest and administration Cost 24,625 22,146
25,723 23,277

10. TAXATION AND NON SPECIFIC GRANT INCOMES
2014/15 2013/14

£000 £000

   Council tax income (43,770) (42,306)

   Non domestic rates (14,444) (13,799)
Non-ring-fenced government grants (18,096) (20,935)
Capital grants and contributions (1,428) (1,440)

(77,738) (78,480)

8. OTHER OPERATING INCOME AND EXPENDITURE